 DATA SHEET
Series K3-07.. & KG3-07..
Contactor Relays
Sp
ec
ifi
ca

ith
ou
t
no
tic
e
DC Operated
Type Coil voltage  1) Contacts
24 24V DC Built-in Distinc. Additional
48 48V DC Number Contact
110  110V DC acc. to Blocks
220  220V DC
Pack Weight
NO NC EN50011 Type pcs. kg/pc. Wiring Diagrams
3W Coil power, for high switching capacity 3)
KG3-07A40  . . . 4 - 40E max. 4max. 4       1     0,53 A40, D40
KG3-07A31  . . . 3 1 31E HN..           1           0,53
KG3-07A22  . . . 2 2 22E or 1           0,53
KG3-07A04  . . . - 4 04E HA....                   0,53
A31, D31
3W Coil power, for electronic circuits 2)3)
KG3-07D40  . . . 4 - 40E max. 4max. 4           0,53
KG3-07D31  . . . 3 1 31E HN..           1           0,53 A22, D22
KG3-07D22  . . . 2 2 22E 1           0,53
KG3-07D04  . . . - 4 04E 1           0,53
A04, D04
with double winding coil, for electronic circuits 2)
4 - 40E max. 3       1           0,25 ND40=